(Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENUS. Patent and Trademark C						
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1020	93946	₩ ₩ 2						
	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SONICblue Incorporated	10-02	2. Name and address Name: S3 Graphic	of receiving party (ies)						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes XI No		<u> </u>						
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u> </u>						
X Assignment	🖵 Merger	Charact Address, Cl	narles Adams, Ritchie & Duckwor						
Security Agreement	🖵 Change of Name								
Q Other		Zephyr House, Mary	Street, P.O. Box 709						
		Grand Cayman,	British West Indies						
Execution Date: January 3, 2001	مروع المراجع	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗙 No							
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	<u></u>							
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appli	cation, the execution da	te of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)							
		6	5,052,133						
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No							
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:						
Name: Susan Yee		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$_ <u>40</u>						
Internal Address: Carr & Ferrell I	LP	× Enclosed							
Internal Address:		Authorized to h	e charged to deposit account						
الم است. الله است الدور منه المار من الورا من المار اليو عام اليو الم اليو العام اليو العام العام الي المار الم									
	والمراجعة والمراجعة ويراجعه والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع	8. Deposit account nu	mber:						
Street Address: 2225 East Baysho	ore Road, Suite 200		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	ی میڈ ا نے دانا سے بانان سے بانان سے اور میں می برنانے میں اور اور میں اور اور میں اور	06-0600							
City: Palo AltoState: CA	Zip: <u>94303</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
<u></u>	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.									
To the best of my knowledge an		nformation is true and c	orrect and any attached copy						
is a true copy of the original doc Susan Yee, Reg. No. 41,388	rument.	l. al	stiloz						
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date						
	-	er sheet, attachments, and do	cuments: 8						
Mail Presentas explores allocation e politica La companya de la comp	documents to be recorded with commissioner of Patents &	required cover sheet informat Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231	ion to:						

9

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS AND DISCLOSURES

WHEREAS, SONICblue Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, successor in interest to S3 Incorporated, ("Assignor") and having an office and place of business at 2841 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, CA 95054, is the owner of the inventions and patent applications and disclosures listed in Schedule 1 annexed hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, S3 Graphics Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Cayman Islands, having a registered office at Charles Adams, Ritchie & Duckworth, Zephyr House, Mary Street, P.O. Box 709, Grand Cayman, British West Indies ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and patent applications and disclosures listed in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, in the United States of America, and in its colonies, territories, and dependencies, and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it know that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the aforesaid Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and patent applications and disclosures in the United States of America, and in its colonies, territories, and dependencies, and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, and wherever the same is permitted by law, its successors, to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name, upon the aforesaid inventions, and the Assignor also assigns, sells, transfers, and sets over unto said Assignee and its successors all priority rights in the aforesaid inventions.

Assignor further covenants to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary for carrying out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of said

10462395v4

PATENT REEL: 012884 FRAME: 0612

Assignee and its successors.

This assignment is effective January <u>3</u>, 2001.

SONICblue Incorporated Signed at <u>Palo Alto</u> CA this <u>3</u> day of January, 2001

By:

Name: Kenneth Potashner Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

1. 31.747 - 1. 2¹ 1.5 3.

1.00

PATENT REEL: 012884 FRAME: 0613

R00001 R00001 R00001 R00002 US R00002 US R000011 US R1 R000011 US R00011 US R1 R00011 US R1 R00011 US R1 US R1 R00011 US R1 R00011 US R1 R2 R2 R2 R2 R2 R1 US R1 R2 R2 R2	d 7/11/00 6 088 016	issued	CRU026 US 1.1 Method for Triangle Subdivision in Computer Graphics Texture Mapping to Eliminate Artifacts in High Perspective Polygons
1000 11 Number of a data data use of right Quarks Concerned and Nethod of Concerned and Netho		pued	US 1.1
Mark State	ŭ		TW 1.1
1000 11 Number Status	3		US 2.1
Mark State		issue	TW 1.1
11 Number Status	¢	issue	US 1.1
1001 11 Number Statisty of the Statisty Open Person for Production of High Quality Connomedial Displays Statisty Quality Connomedia Displays Statisty Quality Conno Displays	201	pent	1.1 SU
Monte Activity Manual Constraint Constraint <td>ing</td> <td>pend</td> <td>IW 1.1</td>	ing	pend	IW 1.1
10 1.1 Medical and Appearture for Functioning Functioning Functioning Interprete Vence and Method of Coversion (Controller functioning Functi		pene	JF 1.1
10 1.1 Number Status		issu	5 F
10 11 Nethod and Appeartus for Fockicup Precision of High Quality Commanded Dipfors Status		issu	5 1.1
10 11 Network Result of an Appearture for Francisco y Networks and Nethod of Caesalton Digitality Commanced Digitary Digitary Status	ling	pen	
10011 11 Indicate of producing Ferculation of High Claiming Conversion Digitally Commanded Displays 11 Register of the conversion of High Claiming Conversion Digitally Commanded Displays 11 Register of the conversion of High Claiming Conversion Digitally Commanded Displays 11 Register of the conversion of High Claiming Conversion Digitally Commanded Displays 11 Register of the conversion of High Claiming Conversion Displays 11 Register of the conveconversion Displays 11	Jing	pen	
101 11 Hendra and Apparture for Producing Ferceitan of High Claning Gravitate Stading on Digitally Commanded Digital Status Statu		issu	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
Market Name Status France Controlling Franction of High Quality Contracted Shaling on Digitally Commanded Display Status Status <td></td> <td>pen</td> <td>E</td>		pen	E
Notify Statute Statute <thstatute< th=""> <thstatute< th=""> <thst< td=""><td></td><td>pen</td><td>02 1.2</td></thst<></thstatute<></thstatute<>		pen	02 1.2
10 11 Member Status	ding	pen	115 1.1
101 101 Find and Appearus for Producing Percention of High Quality Gammanded Disglays Status Issued 31/99 102 11 Image Memory Controller for Controlling Multiple Memories and Method of Operation Issued 31/99 103 12 Victor Creations Issued 31/99 103 12 Victor Michae Creations Issued 31/99 103 12 Victor Michae Creations Issued 31/99 103 12 Victor Michae Creations Issued 31/99 103 12 Victor Multiple Strams of Victor Data in Real-time Issued 31/99 103 12 Victor Michae Creations Michae Creations Issued 31/99 104 12 Victor Multiple Strams of Victor Data in Real-time Issued 31/99 105 13 Interpretive Victor Status and Victor Data in Real-time Status 31/99 105 14 Interpretive Victor Status and Victor Data in Real-time Status 31/99 105 14 Interpretive Victor Data in Real-time Victor Data in Real-time Victor Data in Real-time Victor Data in Real-time Victor Data in Real-timae Victor Data in Real-time Victor Data in Rea	ding	pen	
101 101 101 101 102 1		issu	بر ۱
1001 101 111 Image Nerroy Controller for Controlling Multiple Nerroris and Method of Operation Status		1551	EP 1.1
Normality number Status <	-	Bilo	US 1.1
101 101 11 Index deparentus for Producing Percention of High Quality Generation Of Operation Status	ğıng	per	US 1.1
1001 101 Intage Memory Controller for Excluding Multiple Memories and Method of Operation Status Status <td>ding</td> <td>per</td> <td>TW 1.1</td>	ding	per	TW 1.1
1001 101 Intege Hemory Controller for Controlling Multiple Hemories and Method of Operation Status Status </td <td></td> <td>1551</td> <td>JP 1.1</td>		1551	JP 1.1
1001 101 Field and Appartus for Froducing Percention of High Quality Gawcale Shading on Digitally Commanded Displays Status Issued Statu			EP 1.1
Note Head Statute	ĝ	pe	US 1.1
101 US 1.1 Image Memory Controller for Controlling Multiple Memories and Method of Operation Status Issued Status Status Issued		551	US 1.2
101 US 1.1 Image Memory Controller for Controlling Multiple Memories and Method of Operation Status Issued 31.0 102 US 1.1 Image Memory Controller for Controlling Multiple Memories and Method of Operation Issued 31.0 103 1.2 Video Vindow Generator with Scalable Video Issued 31.0 103 1.2 Video Controller for Controlling Multiple Memories and Method of Operation Issued 31.0 104 1.2 Video Trocessing Unit Issued 31.0 Issued 31.0 12 Video Editing Processing Unit Issued 12.0 Video Centroller Circultity Issued 12.0 12 Video Editing Processing Unit Issued 12.0 Issued 12.0 Issued 12.0 13 Integrated Video Editing Processing Unit Issued Issued 12.0 12.0 Issued 12.0 Issu		SS	US 1.1
101 US 1.1 Image Memory Controller for Controlling Multiple Memories and Method of Operation Status Issued 318/9 12 US 1.1 Image Memory Controller for Controlling Multiple Memories and Method of Operation Issued 318/9 13 US 1.2 Video Window Generator with Scalable Video Issued 318/9 14 US 1.2 Video Forcessing Unit Issued 318/9 15 1.2 Video Forcessing Unit Issued 318/9 15 1.2 Video Editing Processing Unit Issued 318/9 14 US 1.2 Video Editing Processing Unit Issued 318/9 15 1.4 Integrated Video Editing Processing Unit Issued 318/9 15 1.1 Integrated Video Editing Processing Unit Issued 312/19 16 1.2 Digital Video Editing Processing Unit Issued 312/19 15 1.1 Producing Shaded Colored Images Using Dithering Techniques Issued 312/19 16 1.2 System and Method for male the Mekhods Issued 312/19 Issued <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td>US 1.1</td></t<>			US 1.1
01 1.1 Image Memory Controller for Controlling Multiple Memories and Method of Operation Status issued 31/97 12 US 1.1 Image Memory Controller for Controlling Multiple Memories and Method of Operation Issued 31/97 13 US 1.2 Video Vindow Generator with Scalable Video Issued 31/97 14 US 1.2 Video Controller (Crutifty Issued 31/97 15 1.2 Video Processing Unit Issued 31/97 15 1.2 Video Folding Processing Unit Issued 31/97 14 US 1.2 Video Folding Processing Unit Issued 31/97 15 1.2 Video Folding Processing Unit Issued 31/97 15 1.2 Video Folding Processing Unit Issued 31/97 16 1.1 Integrated Video Scaling and Sharpening Filter Issued 12/16/98 15 1.2 Protecting Processing Unit Issued 12/16/96 16 1.2 System and Methods Systems, and Video Signals Issued 12/16/95 10 1.1		55	US 1.1
01 01 1.1 Image Memory Controller for Controlling Multiple Memories and Method of Operation Issued 31/99 12 US 1.1 Image Memory Controller for Controlling Multiple Memories and Method of Operation Issued 31/99 13 US 1.2 Video Window Generator with Scalable Video Issued 31/99 14 US 1.2 Video Processor v/ Multiple Streams of Video Data in Real-time Issued 31/99 15 1.2 Video Processor v/ Multiple Streams of Video Data in Real-time Issued 31/99 16 1.2 Video Processor v/ Multiple Streams of Video Data in Real-time Issued 31/99 12 Digital Video Editing Processing Unit Issued 31/99 Issued 31/99 12 Digital Video Editing Processing Unit Issued 81/19 Issued 12/196 12 Digital Video Editing Processing Unit Issued 12/196 Issued 12/196 12 Digital Video Editing Processing Unit Issued 12/16/98 Issued 12/16/98 13 Issued Streams of Video Signals Issued 12/16/98 Issued 12/16/98		. 152	US 1.1
101 US 1.1 Method and Apparatus for Producing Perception of High Quality Gravscale Shading on Digitally Commanded Displays status issue	nding	. Pe	US 1.1
101 US 1.1 Image Memory Controller for Controlling Multiple Memories and Method of Operation Status issued 31/193 11 US 1.1 Image Memory Controller for Controlling Multiple Memories and Method of Operation Status issued 31/193 12 US 1.2 Video Window Generator with Scalable Video Issued 31/193 14 US 1.2 Video Window Generator with Scalable Video Issued 31/193 14 US 1.2 Video Window Generator with Scalable Video Issued 31/193 15 US 1.2 Video Processing Unit Issued 31/293 15 US 1.2 Digital Video Editing Processing Unit Issued 32/193 16 US 1.1 Integrated Video Scaling and Sharpening Filter Issued 38/95 16 1.2 Digital Video Editing Processing Unit Issued 32/193 12 US 1.1 Integrated Video Scaling and Sharpening Filter Issued 32/16/98 12 Video Processing Apparatus, Systems, and Video Signals Issued 32/19/93 Issued 5/12/95	pribr	Pe	KR 1.1
10 US 1.2 Method and Apparatus for Producing Perception of High Quality Grayscale Shading on Digitally Commanded Displays status issue		5	JP 1.1
11 US 1.2 Method and Apparatus for Producing Perception of High Quality Grayscale Shading on Digitally Commanded Displays status issue_date 12 US 1.1 Image Memory Controlling Multiple Memories and Method of Operation sued 3/8/94 13 US 1.2 Video Window Generator with Scalable Video issued 3/8/94 14 US 1.2 Video Window Generator with Scalable Video issued 8/1/93 14 US 1.2 Video Processor w/ Multiple Streams of Video Data in Real-time issued 8/1/93 12 Video Processor w/ Multiple Streams of Video Data in Real-time issued 12/1/95 issued 12/1/95 12 Digital Video Editing Processing Unit 1.1 integrated Video Scaling and Sharpening Filter issued 12/1/96 12 1.1 Integrated Video Scaling Apparatus, Systems, and Video Signals issued 12/16/98 13 1.1 Shared Memory for Solit-panel LCD Display Systems 12/16/98 issued 5/26/98 14 1.1 Shared Memory for Solit-panel LCD Display Systems 12/16/98 issued 5/26/98 14 1.1 Sh		55	EP 1.1
11 US 1.2 Method and Apparatus for Producing Perception of High Quality Grayscale Shading on Digitally Commanded Displays status issued 3/8/94 2 US 1.1 Image Memory Controlling Multiple Memories and Method of Operation issued 3/8/94 3 US 1.2 Video Window Generator with Scalable Video issued 3/8/94 4 US 1.2 Video Processor w/ Multiple Streams of Video Data in Real-time issued 3/2/95 5 US 1.2 Video Processing Unit pt 2 Digital Video Editing Processing Unit issued 12/1/95 4 US 1.2 Video Processing Unit ssued 12/1/95 issued 12/1/95 5 US 1.2 Digital Video Editing Processing Unit issued 12/1/95 4 US 1.1 Integrated Video Scaling and Sharpening Filter issued 12/1/96 5 1.1 Processing Apparatus, System and Methods Colored Images Using Olthering Techniques issued 5/2/98 5 1.1 Storesting Apparatus, Systems, and Methods Signals 13/2/99 13/2/99		įsi	US 1.1
11 US 1.2 Method and Apparatus for Producing Perception of High Quality Grayscale Shading on Digitally Commanded Displays status issue		Is	US 1.1
11 US 1.2 Method and Apparatus for Producing Perception of High Quality Grayscale Shading on Digitally Commanded Displays status issue		į	US 2.1
11 US 1.2 Method and Apparatus for Producing Perception of High Quality Gravscale Shading on Digitally Commanded Displays status issued status issued 3/8/94 2 US 1.1 Image Memory Controller for Controlling Multiple Memories and Method of Operation issued 3/8/94 3 US 1.2 Video Window Generator with Scalable Video issued 8/31/93 4 US 1.2 Video Processor w/ Multiple Streams of Video issued 3/28/95 5 US 1.2 Video Processing Unit issued 3/28/95 6 US 1.2 Video Processing Unit issued 3/28/95 6 US 1.2 Video Processing Unit issued 3/28/95 7 1.2 Digital Video Editing Processing Unit issued 12/3/95 9 1.2 Digital Video Scaling and Sharpening Filter issued 8/8/95 1.1 Integrated Video Scaling and Sharpening Filter pending pending		Ŀ,	US 1.2
1 US 1.1 Method and Appartus for Producing Perception of High Quality Grayscale Shading on Digitally Commanded Displays status issue	nding	R.	US 1.1
1 US 1.1 Method and Apparatus for Producing Perception of High Quality Grayscale Shading on Digitally Commanded Displays status issue_date 2 US 1.1 Image Memory Controller for Controlling Multiple Memories and Method of Operation Issued 3/8/94 1.1 US 1.2 Video Window Generator with Scalable Video Issued 3/8/94 1.2 Video Processor W/ Multiple Streams of Video Data in Real-time issued 1/21/95 1.2 Digital Video Edition Processing Unit Data in Real-time issued 1/21/95 1.2 Digital Video Edition Processing Unit Fee 1.2 Digital Video Edition Processing Unit issued 1/21/95 1.2 Digital Video Edition Processing Unit Steams of Video Data in Real-time issued 1/21/95 1.2 Digital Video Edition Processing Unit Steams of Video Data in Real-time issued 8/8/95	12	.2	US 1.1
1 US 1.1 Method and Apparatus for Producing Perception of High Quality Grayscale Shading on Digitally Commanded Displays status status issue_date 2 US 1.1 Image Memory Controller for Controlling Multiple Memories and Method of Operation lssued 3/8/94 1 US 1.2 Video Window Generator with Scalable Video status issued 8/31/93 1.1 Image Memory Controller for Controlling Multiple Memories and Method of Operation lssued 3/8/94 1.2 Video Vindow Generator with Scalable Video status issued 8/31/93 US 1.2 Video Processor w/ Multiple Streams of Video Data in Real-time issued 3/28/95 EP 1.2 Dipital Video Frocessor w/ Multiple Streams of Video Data in Real-time issued 12/3/95		2	JP I.J
1 US 1.1 Method and Apparatus for Producing Perception of High Quality Grayscale Shading on Digitally Commanded Displays status status issue_date 2 US 1.1 Image Memory Controller for Controlling Multiple Memories and Method of Operation Issued 3/8/94 1 US 1.2 Video Window Generator with Scalable Video status issued 8/31/93 1.1 US 1.2 Video Mindow Generator with Scalable Video Issued 3/8/94 1.2 VGA Controller Circuitry issued 3/28/95 Issued 3/28/95 US 1.2 Video Deconcenter Unitry issued 3/28/95 Issued 3/28/95		is	EP 12
US 1.2 Method and Apparatus for Producing Perception of High Quality Grayscale Shading on Digitally Commanded Displays US 1.1 Image Memory Controller for Controlling Multiple Memories and Method of Operation US 1.2 Video Window Generator with Scalable Video US 1.2 Video Controllar Generator with Scalable Video		5	
US 1.2 Method and Apparatus for Producing Perception of High Quality Grayscale Shading on Digitally Commanded Displays US 1.1 Image Memory Controller for Controlling Multiple Memories and Method of Operation US 1.2 Victor Window Controller for Controlling Multiple Memories and Method of Operation	~	5	
US 1.2 Method and Apparatus for Producing Perception of High Quality Grayscale Shading on Dicitally Commanded Interface US 1.1 Inano Manager Contract of the Producing Perception of High Quality Grayscale Shading on Dicitally Commanded Interface	3/8/94	51	
The 1.3	issue_date	ÿ	15 11
			US 1.7

Ģ.

. ~~*

 p^{1}

 \uparrow

AII '

Pan 2

新教 教授 一次 人名法法

and the second sec

한다 전 등 정 한다. 1

Ч Ч

	S30111 US 1.1 Multichip Module Packaging Process for Known Good Die Burn-In S30111 JP 1.1 Multichip Module Packaging Process for Known Good Die Burn-In S30111 KR 1.1 Multichip Module Packaging Process for Known Good Die Burn-In
	JP 1.1
	US 1.1
<u>ġġġ</u> ġġ	SJUTUY US 1.1 Parametrized Median Set De-Interfacing System
<u>ġġġ</u> ġ	PCT 1.1
<u>ġġġ</u> ġ	US 1.1
<u>ġġġ</u> ġ	US 1.1
<u>ġġġġ</u>	US 1.0
<u><u><u></u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u></u>	S30105 US 1.1 Shadow Rendering System and Method
ŜŜ Ŝ	1.1
Š Š	S30103 US 1.1 Logarithm-Based Illumination Computation
Ĵ	US 1.1
Ĩ	US 1.1
õ	PCT 1.1
õ	1.1
ð. A	SD
	TW 1.1
ð	1.1 SU
20 7	1.1
õ	1.1
	s30090 US 1.2 Timing and Control for Deinterlacing and Enhancement of Non-Deministrative Animus Interfaced Video Usia
0	S30090 US 1.1 Timing and Control for Deinterlacing and Enhancement of Non-Deterministically Aritims Interfaced Video Aste
ö	US 1.1
n n	S30088 US 1.1 Z-Buffer Based Interpenetrating Object Detection for Antialiasing
ð,	US 1.1
	1.0
	1.1
	S30084 US 1.1 An Improved Self Burn-In Apparatus and technol for Semiconductor Device
	1.1
issued 11/7/00 6144365	S30075 US 1.1 A Device to Control Two Synchronous Command Streams
Allowed	S30074 US 1.1 A System and Method for Performing Blending Using an Over Sampling Buffer
pending	US 1.1
pending	S30072 JP 1.1 Non-Stalled Requesting Texture Cache System and Method
pending	S30072 CA 1.1 Non-Stalled Requesting Texture Cache System and Method
issued 1/4/00 6,011,565	S30072 EP 1.1 Non-Stalled Requesting Texture Cache System and Method
Pending	S30072 US 1.1 Non-Stalled Requesting Texture Cache System and Method
pending	S30071 KR 1.1 AGP/DDR Interfaces For Full Swing And Reduced Swing (SST) Strate On A Interface Circuit Circuit
pending	JP 1.1
allowed	PCT 1.1
pending	US 1.1
allowed 6,041,419	CA 1.1
issued 12/28/99 6,008,794	US 1.1
allowed	530065 US 1.1 Flat-Panel Display Controller with Improved Dithering and Frame Date Control
pending	US 1.1
pending	S30061 US 1.1 System and Method for Copy Protecting Computer Graphics
issued 12/28/99 6,009,019	PCT 1.1
	US 1.1

Poro 4

530138		021065	-	S30119	530119		S30118	2110ES	S30117	530116	S30116			S30114	530113	530113	S30113	\$30112	S30111
50		S	ว้	S	S	q	S	S	S	S	S	ว้	US	S	ក្ម	٧	Sn	Sn	Ð
	1.1 /	1.1	1.1	1.0	1.1	1.1	1.1	1.0	1.1	1.2	1.1	1.1	1.1	1.1	1.1	1.1	1.1	1.1	1.1
1.1 Multiple Hardware Overlay System for a Computer Display	A Matched Texture Filter Design for Rendering Mult-Rate Data Samples	Selective Super-sampling/Adaptive Anti-Aliasing of Complex 3D Data	DYNAMIC ALLOCATION OF TEXTURE CACHE MEMORY	A Multi-Stage Fixed Cycle Pipelined Lighting Equation Evaluator	Dynamic Allocation of Texture Cache Memory	SYNCHRONIZED TWO-LEVEL GRAPHICS PROCESSING CACHE	Synchronizing a Two-Level Cache in a Graphics Processing System	Method and Apparatus for Managing Cache Data	Method and Apparatus for Managing Cache Data	Macroblock Tiling Format for MPEG Motion Compensation	1.1 Macroblock Tiling Format for MPEG Motion Compensation	Non-Flushing Atomic Operation in a Burst Mode Transfer Data Storage Access Environment	Non-Flushing Atomic Operation in a Burst Mode Transfer Data Storage Access Environment	A Token Based Vertex Buffer Management Scheme in the Geometry Pipe of a 3D Graphical Subsystem	Multi-Stage Fixed Cycle Pipe-Lined Lighting Equation Evaluator	A Multi-Stage Fixed Cycle Pipelined Lighting Equation Evaluator	A Multi-Stage Fixed Cycle Pipelined Lighting Equation Evaluator	Direct Evaluation of Multi-Pixel Multi-Texture Rendering	Multichip Module Packaging Process For Known Good Die Burn-In

Ą

Pending pending

, 5

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) DATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office									
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY									
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ ♥	<u> </u>								
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SONICblue Incorporated	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>S3 Graphics Co., Ltd.</u>								
	Internal Address:								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 💥 No	D								
3. Nature of conveyance:									
🗶 Assignment 🛄 Merger									
	Street Address: Charles Adams, Ritchie & Dickwighth								
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Zephyr House, Mary Street, P.O. Box 709								
	Grand Cayman, British West Indies								
Execution Date: January 3, 2001	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):									
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:									
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)								
	6,052,133								
Additional numbers attached? 🔛 Yes 🗶 No									
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:								
Name: Susan Yee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40								
Internal Address: Carr & Ferrell LLP	× Enclosed								
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
	8. Deposit account number:								
Street Address: 2225 East Bayshore Road, Suite 200	06-0600								
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94303	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9. Statement and signature.									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
Susan Yee, Reg. No. 41,388 Susan Lec 5/1/02									
Name of Person Signing Signature Date									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:									
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231									

PATENT REEL: 012884 FRAME: 0619

RECORDED: 05/10/2002